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SOUTHERN COMPETITIONS PERSONNEL 2024 

SOUTHERN COMPETITIONS COMMITTEE (SCC) 

SCC Convenor Rowan Bridley 

SCC Secretary Stephanie O’May 

SHL Officiating Coordinator  Alison Monk 

SHL Rosters Coordinator Lesley Harrison 

Junior Coordinator (JSC) Erin Roehrer 

HT Admin Support Karlee Absolom  

 

SOUTHERN OFFICIATING GROUP (SOG) 

Officiating Coordinator (OC) Alison Monk 

Technical Manager  (TM)  Greer Wells 

Technical Support Group (TSG)  

Alison Monk (OC), Greer Wells (TM), Bob Gregory, Brendan Moore, Mark Purcell,  

Jim Ansell, Sophie Allardice, Ali Judd, Iain Meaney 

SHL Umpire Managers Angela May (A Pool) , Harry Winch (A Pool / Masters) 

Hood Family Junior Umpire Academy Coordinator (JUA)  Jenny Young 

JUA Presenter Harry Winch   

SHL Umpire Payment Reconciliations  Stuart Hughson   

SHL Tribunal Chair Jane Ansell   

   CLUB PRESIDENTS    CLUB SECRETARIES 

Canterbury Christie Lucas     Heather Bessell 

Derwent  Jenny Middleton    James Ansell 

DiamondBacks  Caroline Fernandez   Rebecca Nichols 

NWHG  Paul Ashby     Christine Meikle 

OHA   Rowan Bridley     Raja Iyer 

University Corrina Smith     Greer Wells 

Thank you to the Southern Competitions Committee , Southern Officiating Group, Club Office Bearers 

and all volunteers who play a part in organising and managing our club competitions.  

Club Representatives  

Christie Lucas / Blair Patten (Canterbury) 

Jane  Ansell (Derwent) 

Caroline Fernandez (DiamondBacks) 

Paul Ashby (NWG) 

Greer Wells  (University)                         

Matt Sargent (OHA) 
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MASTERS GRAND FINALS MATCH SCHEDULE 

Presentations 

At the conclusion of each Grand Final match the teams, umpires and technical officials 

are requested to gather on the pitch* for presentation of trophies and medals. In the 

event of rain, presentations will be moved to the Olympian Rooms. 

*MW3 presentations will be conducted on THC2 at the conclusion of the MW1 match. 

Presentations will include acknowledgement of Leading Goal Scorers and presentation 

of Best & Fairest Awards for each Division. 

Tuesday 20th February  

Masters Men Division 2  THC2 6:15 PM OHA v University (GHHC) 

Masters Men Division 1  THC2 7:30 PM University v NWG 

Wednesday 21st February 

Masters Women Division 2 THC2 6:15 PM Canterbury v NWG 

Masters Women Division 3 THC3 7:00 PM Derwent v OHA  

Masters Women Division 1 THC2 7:30 PM DiamondBacks v NWG 

 

If a game is drawn at full-time, there will be a five-minute break before teams compete 

in a Penalty Shootout to be conducted in accordance with HA Tournament Regulations. 
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Shiraz (Grand Masters) Hockey Program 
 

Over a decade ago a group of senior players, many of whom had just retired from the Masters  
competitions, decided they wanted to keep playing hockey but within a social setting. 
 

As a result, the Shiraz competition was created. The concept is simple with mixed teams of women and 
men forming two teams each week. This has continued ever since, played on the same night as the reg-
ular Masters competitions over the summer. 
 

Hockey Tasmania see this competition as an integral part of the Masters program, and this year has 
seen a return to the numbers of a decade ago. 
 

If you are interested in getting involved in a game of social hockey with like-minded (and like-paced) 
hockey players and/or you would like more information, please contact the Shiraz (Grand Masters)  
coordinator, John McCambridge <mccambridges@netspace.net.au>  0409 956 898  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MASTERS MEN DIVISION 1 

Umpires: Vincent Harman, Harry Winch 

Technical Officer: Iain Meaney 

  University MM1 

  Peter Boyles (C) 

  Simon Castles 

  Sean Clauson 

  Simon Clifford 

  Olive Close 

  James Dick 

  Matthew Eaton 

  Peter Gaggin (GK) 

  Duncan Gillespie 

  Warwick Gillespie 

  Andrew Groom 

  Kirk Gunn 

  Jared Hill 

  Milford McArthur 

  Joe Scott 

  Robert Schafe 

 

  Coach: David McCarthy 

   

 

  NWHG MM1 

  Oliver Arnold 

  Nathan Grace 

  James Greve 

  Richard Headlam 

  Adam Jago 

  Dan Johnson 

  Warren Lucas 

  Stephen McMullen 

  Ian Morgan 

  James Murray 

  Michael Park 

  Marcus Richardson 

  Matthew Scanlon 

  Timothy Stevens 

  Ian Wood (GK) 

  Ryan Woolford 

 

  Coach: James Greve 
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MASTERS MEN DIVISION 2 

Umpires: Harry Winch, Will Anders 

Technical Officer: Narindar Gill 

 OHA Blue MM2 

 Alexander Beechey 

 Nicholas Bowden 

 Rowan Bridley 

 Andrew Byrne 

 Steve Cleary 

 James Cowling (GK) 

 Brent Driver 

 Nick Hey 

 Leon Judd 

 Glenn Keating 

 Alasdair Maguire 

 Darren Poon 

 Leon Rawson 

 Matt Sargent 

 Damian Smith 

 Hayden Steele 

 

 Coach: Simon Coad 

 Manager: Tim McDevitt 

 University (GH) MM2 

 Mark Anderson 

 David Clements 

 Jarrod Eyre 

 Ben Fowler 

 Duncan Gillespie 

 Anthony Greve 

 Charles Ibbott 

 Brendan Leung 

 Scott Linnane 

 Damian Pearce (GK) 

 David Podmore 

 Nevin Shakespeare 

 Travis Smith 

 Craig Struthers (Coach) 

 Andrew Thomson 

 Stephen Ygosse 

 

 Bench Coach: Jordan Struthers 
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MASTERS WOMEN DIVISION 1 

Umpires: Harry Winch, Vincent Harman 

Technical Officer: Greer Wells 

 DiamondBacks MW1 

 Katrina Blaubaum 

 Ilene Carr 

 Linda Clow 

 Emily Donovan 

 Nicole Geeves 

 Georgia Hine 

 Angela May 

 Marcelle Ottaway 

 Belinda Page 

 Emma Price 

 Jennifer Rider 

 Jackie Ross (GK) 

 Lauren Smith 

 Nicola Tucker  

 

 

  

 Coach/Manager: Tracey Beltz 

 

 NWHG MW1 

 Georgina Alexander 

 Lucy Alexander 

 Michelle Carney (GK) 

 Kate Crichton 

 Sonya Dare 

 Emily Divin 

 Anne Dunk 

 Charlotte Griffith 

 Lana Hunnibell 

 Charlotte Jago 

 Emma Johnson 

 Emily Newbold 

 Tina Stevens 

 Amy Tremayne 

 Anne Woolford 

 

  

 Coach: Alex Mainwaring 

 Coach: Louisa Jacobson  
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MASTERS WOMEN DIVISION 2 

Umpires: Rowan Bridley, Hamish Ottaway 

Technical Officer: Alison Monk 

 Canterbury MW2 

 Brooke Appleby 

 Anna Beattie 

 Fiona Chambers 

 Madeline Cook 

 Julia Ebert 

 Sue Gordon (GK) 

 Charlotte Hamilton 

 Jessica Hirst 

 Cynthia Horne 

 Lisa Jotic 

 Anna McDonald 

 Jane Marshall 

 Lucy McGregor 

 Jayne Nillsen 

 Tracy Saward 

 Sally Taylor 

 

 Coach: Alistair McGregor 

 Assistant Coach: Mel Sharman 

  

 NWHG MW2 

 Emma Archer 

 Sophia Chung 

 Jo-Anne Cunningham 

 Petra Harris 

 Emmalise Hey 

 Heather Huxley 

 Emma Johnson 

 Ella Lacey 

 Kate McCreadie 

 Chloe Moore 

 Kirrily Moore 

 Kim Ponting (GK) 

 Tina Stevens  

 Laura Stewart 

 Nicole White 

 

 

 Coach: Helen Moore 

 Assistant Coach: Melitta Smith 
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MASTERS WOMEN DIVISION 3 

Umpires: Archie Condon, Cody Innes 

Technical Officer: Iain Meaney 

 Derwent MW3 

 Michelle Ainslie 

 Jane Ansell (GK) 

 Kelly Burridge 

 Allison Champion 

 Jenny Cowling 

 Frances Elliott 

 Jacqui Guy 

 Kerri Hallam 

 Bond Larkin 

 Melissa McGuire 

 Amy McShane 

 Amanda Spong 

 Shan Stock 

 Kathryn Tubb 

 Bridget Verney 

 Kathryn Westland 

 

 Coach: Lynette Springer  

 Assistant Coach: Louise Bodycoat 

 Manager: Kathy Fahey 

 OHA MW3 

 Tracey Battersby 

 Deborah Byrne 

 Hannah Flack 

 Kate Griggs 

 Kate Luckman 

 Robyn McCambridge 

 Helen Mulcahy 

 Sarah Mulcahy 

 Emma Muskett 

 Marisa Thompson 

 Kelly Pettit 

 Sandra Wiggins 

 Katie Wright (GK) 

 

 

 

  

 Manager: Sharon Ryan 
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MASTERS UMPIRE PANEL   

 Masters Umpire Manager: Harry Winch 

Harry Winch   Dale Punshon 

Samuel Pritchard Hamish  Ottaway 

David Ponting  Will Anders  

Vincent Harman Kacee Ponting  

Rowan Bridley  Aleda Bayley  

Cody Innes  Joshua Battersby 

Sam Meikle  George Kitchener 

William Roehrer Wavey van Dorsselaer 

Madeline Wicks Archie Condon 

Sebastien Bush Taylor Cunningham 

Harriet Sproule Zac Parsons 

Lachlan Ottaway Fergus De Paoli 

Jarvis Milne  Will Enkelaar 

The Masters Umpire Panel includes a group of A Pool Umpires who umpired with 

and provided mentoring to a group of young graduates from the Hood Family Junior 

Umpire Academy.  This initiative was established by SHL Umpire of the Year, Harry 

Winch. Thank you Harry, and to everyone involved in supporting the development 

of our young umpires. 

Without umpires, we would not be able to conduct our competitions. 

We need more players to put up their hands to umpire during the winter season. 

There are new resources now available on the Hockey Australia website to assist in 

learning the fundamentals and there are people within each club able to assist as 

umpire mentors.     https://www.hockey.org.au/hockey-ed/umpiring 

There are also resources available to assist anyone interested in becoming involved 

as a technical official.  https://www.hockey.org.au/hockey-ed/technical-officiating 

Anyone interested in umpiring and/or technical officiating is encouraged to  

contact our SHL officials at <shl.officiating@gmail.com> 

Alison Monk, SHL Officiating Coordinator; Greer Wells, SHL Technical Manager  

Angela May & Harry Winch, SHL A Pool Umpire Managers  

Thank you to all members of the Masters Umpire Panel for your support  of our  Masters competitions. 
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SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE 

VETERANS / MASTERS PREMIERS 

2024 

2023 NWG 

2022 DER 

2021 OHA 

2020 OHA 

2019 UNI 

2018 OHA 

2017 NWG 

2016 NWG 

2015 OHA 

2014 OHA 

2013 NWG 

2012 NWG 

2011 POWW 

2010 POWW 

2009 UNI 

2008 NWG 

2007 POWW 

2006 POWW 

2005 DER 

2004 DER 

2003 DER 

2002 CAN 

2001 CAN 

2000 DER 

1999 DER 

1998 POWW 

1997 CAN 

1996 POWW 

1995 CAN 

1994 CAN 

1993 CAN 

1992 DER 

1991 DER 

1990 DER 

1989 NWG 

1988 DER 

1987 DER 

1986 DER 

1985 DER 

MEN’S DIVISION ONE 

2024 

2023 OHA 

MEN’S DIVISION TWO 

2020 GHHC 2022 OHA B 

2021 CAN 

SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE 

VETERANS / MASTERS BEST & FAIREST 

2024 Oliver Arnold NWG 

2023 Josh Poke CAN 

2022 Sam McCambridge OHA 

 & David Woolford OHA 

2021 Josh Corney CAN 

2020 Rowan Bridley OHA 

2019 Alistair Hodgman CAN 

2018 Warren Lucas NWG 

 & David Woolford OHA 

2017 Phil Sargent OHA 

2016 Glenn Lucas CAN 

 & Alistair Hodgman CAN 

2015 Glenn Lucas CAN  

2014 Tai Gavin DER 

2013 Glenn Lucas CAN 

2012 Glenn Lucas CAN 

2011 Sean Carey POWW 

2010 Glenn Lucas CAN 

2009 Gary Street DER 

2008 David Wakefield NWG 

2007 Rowan Bridley OHA 

 & Alistair Brooks UNI 

2006 Gary Street DER 

MEN’S DIVISION ONE MEN’S DIVISION TWO 

2024 Stuart Beltz DB 

 & Jared Faulkner DER 

 & Daniel McMahon CAN 

2023 Rod Malcolmson DER 

2022 Rod Malcolmson DER 

2021 Scott Linnane UNI GH 

 & Alistair Grace UNI 

2020 Mark Geeves DB 

2019 Peter Thompson OHA 
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SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE 

VETERANS / MASTERS PREMIERS 

WOMEN’S DIVISION ONE 

2024 

2023 DB 

2022 DB 

2021 OHA  

2020 UNI 

2019 DB 

2018 DB 

2017 DB 

2016 UNI 

2015 UNI 

2014 UNI 

2013 UNI 

2012 UNI 

2011 OHA 

2010 OHA 

2009 CAN 

2008 OHA 

2007 OHA 

2006 NWG 

2005 NWG 

2004 CAN 

2003 DER 

2002 CAN 

2001 CAN 

2000 CAN 

1999 OHA 

1998 DER 

1997 NWG 

1996 POWW 

1995 POWW 

1994 NWG 

1993 NWG 

1992 NWG 

1991 NWG 

1990 NWG 

WOMEN’S DIVISION TWO 

2024 

2023 UNI R 

WOMEN’S DIVISION THREE 

2024 

SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE 

VETERANS / MASTERS BEST & FAIREST 

2022 CAN 

2021 UNI 

2020 DER 

WOMEN’S DIVISION ONE 

2024 Sophie McLeod OHA 

2023 Emily Donovan DB 

 & Sarah McCambridge OHA 

 & Amy Tremayne NWG 

2022 Debbie Jandera CAN 

2021 Sofie McLeod OHA 

2020 Nicole Geeves DB 

 & Anne Woolford NWG 

2019 Susan Brooks OHA 

2018 Tina Stevens NWG 

2017 Susan Brooks OHA 

2016 Nikki Stuart OHA 

2015 Nikki Stuart OHA 

2014 Suzanne McMullen NWG 

2013 Tina Stevens NWG 

 & Nikki Stuart OHA 

2012 Louise Sale POWW 

2011 Joanne Traynor DER 

2010 Louise Sale POWW 

2009 Jacqui Guy DER 

2008 Robyn McCambridge OHA 

 & Elizabeth Delanty OHA 

 & Tracey Beltz POWW 

2007 Elizabeth Delanty OHA 

2006 Joanne Traynor DER 

2005 Robyn McCambridge OHA 

 & Nicole White NWG 

2004 Amanda Conrad CAN 

 & Michelle Lowe NWG 

2003 Tracey Beltz POWW 

2002 Peri Buckley CAN 

2001 Penny Dunbabin OHA 

 & Joanne Traynor DER 

2000 Penny Dunbabin OHA 

 

1999 Penny Dunbabin OHA 

1998 Leonie Brennan NWG 

1997 Angela Ockenden NWG 

 & Cathy Graney NWG 

WOMEN’S DIVISION TWO 

2024 Lisa Jotic CAN 

2023 Gabrielle Lawson DB 

2022 Gabrielle Lawson DB 

 & Kylee Chivers OHA 

 & Robyn McCambridge OHA 

 & Lauren Callinan UNIB 

2021 Kate McCreadie NWG 

 & Charlotte Hamilton UNI 

2020 Kathy Westland DER 

 & Charlotte Hamilton DB 

WOMEN’S DIVISION THREE 
2024 
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