



SOUTHERN COMPETITIONS PERSONNEL 2024

SOUTHERN COMPETITIONS COMMITTEE (SCC)

SCC Convenor Rowan Bridley	Club Representatives
SCC Secretary Stephanie O'May	Christie Lucas / Blair Patten (Canterbury)
SHL Officiating Coordinator Alison Monk	Jane Ansell (Derwent)
SHL Rosters Coordinator Lesley Harrison Junior Coordinator (JSC) Erin Roehrer	Caroline Fernandez (DiamondBacks)
	Paul Ashby (NWG)
	Greer Wells (University)
HT Admin Support Karlee Absolom	Matt Sargent (OHA)

SOUTHERN OFFICIATING GROUP (SOG)

Officiating Coordinator (OC) Alison Monk

Technical Manager (TM) Greer Wells

Technical Support Group (TSG)

Alison Monk (OC), Greer Wells (TM), Bob Gregory, Brendan Moore, Mark Purcell, Jim Ansell, Sophie Allardice, Ali Judd, Iain Meaney

SHL Umpire Managers Angela May (A Pool), Harry Winch (A Pool / Masters)

Hood Family Junior Umpire Academy Coordinator (JUA) Jenny Young JUA Presenter Harry Winch

SHL Umpire Payment Reconciliations Stuart Hughson

SHL Tribunal Chair Jane Ansell

CLUB PRESIDENTS

Canterbury Christie Lucas

Derwent Jenny Middleton

DiamondBacks Caroline Fernandez

NWHG Paul Ashby

OHA Rowan Bridley

University Corrina Smith

CLUB SECRETARIES

Heather Bessell

James Ansell

Rebecca Nichols

Christine Meikle

Raja lyer

Greer Wells

Thank you to the Southern Competitions Committee , Southern Officiating Group, Club Office Bearers and all volunteers who play a part in organising and managing our club competitions.

MASTERS GRAND FINALS MATCH SCHEDULE

	<u>Tuesda</u>	ay 20th February
Masters Men Division 2	THC2	6:15 PM OHA v University (GHHC)
Masters Men Division 1	THC2	7:30 PM University v NWG
	<u>Wednes</u>	day 21st February
Masters Women Division 2	THC2	6:15 PM Canterbury v NWG
Masters Women Division 3	THC3	7:00 PM Derwent v OHA
Masters Women Division 1	THC2	7:30 PM DiamondBacks v NWG

If a game is drawn at full-time, there will be a five-minute break before teams compete in a **Penalty Shootout** to be conducted in accordance with HA Tournament Regulations.

Presentations

At the conclusion of each Grand Final match the teams, umpires and technical officials are requested to gather on the pitch* for presentation of trophies and medals. In the event of rain, presentations will be moved to the Olympian Rooms.

*MW3 presentations will be conducted on THC2 at the conclusion of the MW1 match.

Presentations will include acknowledgement of Leading Goal Scorers and presentation of Best & Fairest Awards for each Division.

Shiraz (Grand Masters) Hockey Program

Over a decade ago a group of senior players, many of whom had just retired from the Masters competitions, decided they wanted to keep playing hockey but within a social setting.

As a result, the Shiraz competition was created. The concept is simple with mixed teams of women and men forming two teams each week. This has continued ever since, played on the same night as the regular Masters competitions over the summer.

Hockey Tasmania see this competition as an integral part of the Masters program, and this year has seen a return to the numbers of a decade ago.

If you are interested in getting involved in a game of social hockey with like-minded (and like-paced) hockey players and/or you would like more information, please contact the Shiraz (Grand Masters) coordinator, John McCambridge <mccambridges@netspace.net.au> 0409 956 898

UNIVERSITY of TASMANIA HOCKEY

MASTERS MEN DIVISION 1

Umpires: Vincent Harman, Harry Winch Technical Officer: Iain Meaney



University MM1

Peter Boyles (C)

Simon Castles

Sean Clauson

Simon Clifford

Olive Close

James Dick

Matthew Eaton

Peter Gaggin (GK)

Duncan Gillespie

Warwick Gillespie

Andrew Groom

Kirk Gunn

Jared Hill

Milford McArthur

Joe Scott

Robert Schafe

Coach: David McCarthy

NWHG MM1

Oliver Arnold

Nathan Grace

James Greve

Richard Headlam

Adam Jago

Dan Johnson

Warren Lucas

Stephen McMullen

Ian Morgan

James Murray

Michael Park

Marcus Richardson

Matthew Scanlon

Timothy Stevens

lan Wood (GK)

Ryan Woolford

Coach: James Greve



MASTERS MEN DIVISION 2

Umpires: Harry Winch, Will Anders Technical Officer: Narindar Gill



OHA Blue MM2

Alexander Beechey

Nicholas Bowden

Rowan Bridley

Andrew Byrne

Steve Cleary

James Cowling (GK)

Brent Driver

Nick Hey

Leon Judd

Glenn Keating

Alasdair Maguire

Darren Poon

Leon Rawson

Matt Sargent

Damian Smith

Hayden Steele

University (GH) MM2

Mark Anderson

David Clements

Jarrod Eyre

Ben Fowler

Duncan Gillespie

Anthony Greve

Charles Ibbott

Brendan Leung

Scott Linnane

Damian Pearce (GK)

David Podmore

Nevin Shakespeare

Travis Smith

Craig Struthers (Coach)

Andrew Thomson

Stephen Ygosse

Coach: Simon Coad Manager: Tim McDevitt **Bench Coach: Jordan Struthers**



MASTERS WOMEN DIVISION 1

Umpires: Harry Winch, Vincent Harman Technical Officer: Greer Wells



DiamondBacks MW1

Katrina Blaubaum

Ilene Carr

Linda Clow

Emily Donovan

Nicole Geeves

Georgia Hine

Angela May

Marcelle Ottaway

Belinda Page

Emma Price

Jennifer Rider

Jackie Ross (GK)

Lauren Smith

Nicola Tucker

NWHG MW1

Georgina Alexander

Lucy Alexander

Michelle Carney (GK)

Kate Crichton

Sonya Dare

Emily Divin

Anne Dunk

Charlotte Griffith

Lana Hunnibell

Charlotte Jago

Emma Johnson

Emily Newbold

Tina Stevens

Amy Tremayne

Anne Woolford

Coach/Manager: Tracey Beltz

Coach: Alex Mainwaring Coach: Louisa Jacobson



MASTERS WOMEN DIVISION 2

Umpires: Rowan Bridley, Hamish Ottaway Technical Officer: Alison Monk



Canterbury MW2	<u>NWHG MW2</u>
Brooke Appleby	Emma Archer
Anna Beattie	Sophia Chung
Fiona Chambers	Jo-Anne Cunningham
Madeline Cook	Petra Harris
Julia Ebert	Emmalise Hey
Sue Gordon (GK)	Heather Huxley
Charlotte Hamilton	Emma Johnson
Jessica Hirst	Ella Lacey
Cynthia Horne	Kate McCreadie
Lisa Jotic	Chloe Moore
Anna McDonald	Kirrily Moore
Jane Marshall	Kim Ponting (GK)
Lucy McGregor	Tina Stevens
Jayne Nillsen	Laura Stewart
Tracy Saward	Nicole White
Sally Taylor	

Coach: Alistair McGregor
Assistant Coach: Mel Sharman

Coach: Helen Moore Assistant Coach: Melitta Smith



MASTERS WOMEN DIVISION 3

Umpires: Archie Condon, Cody Innes Technical Officer: Iain Meaney



Derwent MW3

Michelle Ainslie

Jane Ansell (GK)

Kelly Burridge

Allison Champion

Jenny Cowling

Frances Elliott

Jacqui Guy

Kerri Hallam

Bond Larkin

Melissa McGuire

Amy McShane

Amanda Spong

Shan Stock

Kathryn Tubb

Bridget Verney

Kathryn Westland

Coach: Lynette Springer Assistant Coach: Louise Bodycoat Manager: Kathy Fahey

OHA MW3

Tracey Battersby

Deborah Byrne

Hannah Flack

Kate Griggs

Kate Luckman

Robyn McCambridge

Helen Mulcahy

Sarah Mulcahy

Emma Muskett

Marisa Thompson

Kelly Pettit

Sandra Wiggins

Katie Wright (GK)

Manager: Sharon Ryan



MASTERS UMPIRE PANEL

Masters Umpire Manager: Harry Winch

Harry Winch	Dale Punshon	William Roehrer	Wavey van Dorsselaer
Samuel Pritchard	Hamish Ottaway	Madeline Wicks	Archie Condon
David Ponting	Will Anders	Sebastien Bush	Taylor Cunningham
Vincent Harman	Kacee Ponting	Harriet Sproule	Zac Parsons
Rowan Bridley	Aleda Bayley	Lachlan Ottaway	Fergus De Paoli
Cody Innes	Joshua Battersby	Jarvis Milne	Will Enkelaar
Sam Meikle	George Kitchener		

The Masters Umpire Panel includes a group of A Pool Umpires who umpired with and provided mentoring to a group of young graduates from the Hood Family Junior Umpire Academy. This initiative was established by SHL Umpire of the Year, Harry Winch. Thank you Harry, and to everyone involved in supporting the development of our young umpires.

Without umpires, we would not be able to conduct our competitions.

We need more players to put up their hands to umpire during the winter season. There are new resources now available on the Hockey Australia website to assist in learning the fundamentals and there are people within each club able to assist as umpire mentors. https://www.hockey.org.au/hockey-ed/umpiring

There are also resources available to assist anyone interested in becoming involved as a technical official. https://www.hockey.org.au/hockey-ed/technical-officiating

Anyone interested in umpiring and/or technical officiating is encouraged to contact our SHL officials at <shl.officiating@gmail.com>

Alison Monk, SHL Officiating Coordinator; Greer Wells, SHL Technical Manager Angela May & Harry Winch, SHL A Pool Umpire Managers

Thank you to all members of the Masters Umpire Panel for your support of our Masters competitions.

SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE VETERANS / MASTERS PREMIERS

MEN'S DIVISION ONE

2024	2014 OHA	2004 DER	1994 CAN
2023 NWG	2013 NWG	2003 DER	1993 CAN
2022 DER	2012 NWG	2002 CAN	1992 DER
2021 OHA	2011 POWW	2001 CAN	1991 DER
2020 OHA	2010 POWW	2000 DER	1990 DER
2019 UNI	2009 UNI	1999 DER	1989 NWG
2018 OHA	2008 NWG	1998 POWW	1988 DER
2017 NWG	2007 POWW	1997 CAN	1987 DER
2016 NWG	2006 POWW	1996 POWW	1986 DER
2015 OHA	2005 DER	1995 CAN	1985 DER

MEN'S DIVISION TWO

2024	2022 OHA B	2020 GHHC
2023 OHA	2021 CAN	

SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE VETERANS / MASTERS BEST & FAIREST

MEN'S DIVISION ONE

 2015 Glenn Lucas CAN
2014 Tai Gavin DER
2013 Glenn Lucas CAN
2012 Glenn Lucas CAN
2011 Sean Carey POWW
2010 Glenn Lucas CAN
2009 Gary Street DER
2008 David Wakefield NWG
2007 Rowan Bridley OHA & Alistair Brooks UNI
2006 Gary Street DER

MEN'S DIVISION TWO

	2024 Stuart Beltz DB		
		& Jared Faulkner DER	
		& Daniel McMahon CAN	
	2023	Rod Malcolmson DER	
	2022	Rod Malcolmson DER	
	2021	Scott Linnane UNI GH	
		& Alistair Grace UNI	
	2020	Mark Geeves DB	
WG A	2019	Peter Thompson OHA	
NI			

SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE VETERANS / MASTERS PREMIERS

WOMEN'S DIVISION ONE

2024	2016 UNI	2007 OHA	1998 DER
2023 DB	2015 UNI	2006 NWG	1997 NWG
2022 DB	2014 UNI	2005 NWG	1996 POWW
2021 OHA	2013 UNI	2004 CAN	1995 POWW
2020 UNI	2012 UNI	2003 DER	1994 NWG
2019 DB	2011 OHA	2002 CAN	1993 NWG
2018 DB	2010 OHA	2001 CAN	1992 NWG
2017 DB	2009 CAN	2000 CAN	1991 NWG
	2008 OHA	1999 OHA	1990 NWG

WOMEN'S DIVISION TWO

2024	2022 CAN
2023 UNI R	2021 UNI
	2020 DER

WOMEN'S DIVISION THREE

2024

SOUTHERN HOCKEY LEAGUE VETERANS / MASTERS BEST & FAIREST

WOMEN'S DIVISION ONE

2024	Sophie McLeod OHA
2023	Emily Donovan DB
	& Sarah McCambridge OHA
	& Amy Tremayne NWG
2022	Debbie Jandera CAN
2021	Sofie McLeod OHA
2020	Nicole Geeves DB
	& Anne Woolford NWG
2019	Susan Brooks OHA
2018	Tina Stevens NWG
2017	Susan Brooks OHA
2016	Nikki Stuart OHA
2015	Nikki Stuart OHA
2014	Suzanne McMullen NWG
2013	Tina Stevens NWG
	& Nikki Stuart OHA
2012	Louise Sale POWW

- 2011 Joanne Traynor DER
- 2010 Louise Sale POWW
- 2009 Jacqui Guy DER
- 2008 Robyn McCambridge OHA & Elizabeth Delanty OHA & Tracey Beltz POWW
- 2007 Elizabeth Delanty OHA
- 2006 Joanne Traynor DER
- 2005 Robyn McCambridge OHA & Nicole White NWG
- 2004 Amanda Conrad CAN & Michelle Lowe NWG
- 2003 Tracey Beltz POWW
- 2002 Peri Buckley CAN
- 2001 Penny Dunbabin OHA & Joanne Traynor DER
- 2000 Penny Dunbabin OHA

- 1999 Penny Dunbabin OHA
- 1998 Leonie Brennan NWG
- 1997 Angela Ockenden NWG
 - & Cathy Graney NWG

WOMEN'S DIVISION TWO

- 2024 Lisa Jotic CAN
- 2023 Gabrielle Lawson DB
- 2022 Gabrielle Lawson DB & Kylee Chivers OHA & Robyn McCambridge OHA & Lauren Callinan UNIB
- 2021 Kate McCreadie NWG & Charlotte Hamilton UNI
- 2020 Kathy Westland DER & Charlotte Hamilton DB

WOMEN'S DIVISION THREE

2024

THANKS TO OUR HOCKEY TASMANIA SPONSORS

